during the period (123) (135) (122) – – – (4,176) (2,835) (2,467)

Discoveries and extensions
net of related costs 938 – – – – – 3,964 834 1,912

Purchases of proved AEC
reserves in place – – – – – – 15,296 – –

Purchases of proved reserves
in place – – 394 – – – 1,115 54 1,357

Sales of proved reserves
in place – – – – (73) – (700) (446) (105)

Net change in prices and
production costs (1) 22 – – – (3) 5,395 (10,599) 7,269

Revisions to quantity
estimates (84) 30 131 – – – (1,716) 192 1,050

Accretion of discount 22 48 – – – 10 835 1,875 873
Changes in future

development costs 4 (8) (11) – – (1) 243 139 66
Other (12) – – – – – (194) 31 56

Net change in income taxes (318) 45 (172) – – (5) (5,648) 4,049 (3,679)

Balance, end of year $ 648 $ 222 $ 220 $ – $ – $ 73 $ 19,986 $ 5,572 $ 12,278

Supplemental Information 2 0 0 2  A N N U A L  R E P O R T 105

S U P P L E M E N T A L  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
(unaudited)

Pro forma
Consolidated Statement of Earnings

AEC
EnCana 3 Months

Year Ended Ended Pro forma EnCana
December 31, March 31, Adjustments Pro forma

($ millions, except per share amounts) 2002 2002 Note 1 Consolidated

Revenues, Net of Royalties and Production Taxes
Upstream $ 5,864 $ 844 $ (141) $ 6,567
Midstream & Marketing 4,133 358 141 4,632
Other 14 – – 14

10,011 1,202 – 11,213
Expenses

Transportation and selling 574 103 – 677
Operating 1,438 202 – 1,640
Purchased product 3,448 406 – 3,854
Administrative 187 24 – 211
Interest, net 419 61 9 489
Foreign exchange (gain) (20) (1) – (21)
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 2,153 302 45 2,500
Gain on corporate disposition (51) – – (51)

Net Earnings Before the Undernoted 1,863 105 (54) 1,914
Income tax expense (recovery) 618 39 (23) 634
Distributions on Subsidiary Preferred Securities, net of tax 20 16 (5) 31

Net Earnings from Continuing Operations 1,225 50 (26) 1,249
Net Earnings from Discontinued Operations (1) 6 – 5

Net Earnings 1,224 56 (26) 1,254
Distributions on preferred securities, net of tax 3 – – 3

Net Earnings Attributable to Common Shareholders $ 1,221 $ 56 $ (26) $ 1,251

Net Earnings from Continuing Operations per Common Share
Basic $ 2.63
Diluted $ 2.58

Net Earnings per Common Share
Basic $ 2.64
Diluted $ 2.59

106 E N C A N A  C O R P O R A T I O N

S U P P L E M E N T A L  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
(unaudited)

Pro forma
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow

AEC
EnCana 3 Months

Year Ended Ended Pro forma EnCana
December 31, March 31, Adjustments Pro forma

($ millions, except per share amounts) 2002 2002 Note 1 Consolidated

Operating Activities
Net earnings from continuing operations $ 1,225 $ 50 $ (26) $ 1,249
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 2,153 302 45 2,500
Future income taxes 667 13 (19) 661
Other (266) 9 – (257)

Cash Flow from Continuing Operations 3,779 374 – 4,153
Cash Flow from Discontinued Operations 42 16 – 58

Cash Flow $ 3,821 $ 390 $ – $ 4,211

Cash Flow from Continuing Operations per Common Share
Basic $ 8.77
Diluted $ 8.59

Cash Flow per Common Share
Basic $ 8.89
Diluted $ 8.71

N O T E S  T O  P R O  F O R M A  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

(unaudited) December 31, 2002

N O T E  1 B A S I S  O F  P R E S E N TAT I O N

The unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow have been
prepared for information purposes using information contained in the following:

(a) EnCana’s audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended December 31, 2002;

[…]

Total Offshore & International 137 34 158,255 76,609 158,392 76,643

Total 8,327 6,778 178,835 93,632 187,162 100,410

Notes:

(1) This table excludes approximately 3.8 million gross acres under lease or sublease, reserving to EnCana royalties or other interests.

(2) Fee lands are those in which EnCana owns mineral rights and in which it returns a working interest.

(3) Crown/Federal/State lands are those owned by the federal, provincial, or state government or the First Nations, in which EnCana has purchased a working interest.

(4) Freehold lands are owned by individuals (other than a Government or EnCana), in which EnCana holds a working interest lease.

(5) Net acres are the sum of EnCana’s fractional interest in gross acres.

112 E N C A N A  C O R P O R A T I O N

S U P P L E M E N T A L  O I L  A N D  G A S  O P E R A T I N G  S T A T I S T I C S
(unaudited) For the year ended December 31, 2002

Pro forma Reserves by Division (excluding Syncrude) – Before Royalties
(Constant Price)

Natural Gas (Bcf) Onshore North America Offshore & International

Proved Proved
Proved Non- Total Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

2002
PCE End of year 2001 3,079 811 3,890 1,120 5,010 7 – 7 42 49
AEC End of year 2001 3,368 1,152 4,520 2,049 6,569 – – – 36 36

Pro forma End of year 2001 6,447 1,963 8,410 3,169 11,579 7 – 7 78 85
Revisions and improved recovery (356) 93 (263) (665) (928) 6 12 18 417 435
Extensions and discoveries 689 658 1,347 483 1,830 – 10 10 24 34
Purchase of reserves in place 449 240 689 341 1,030 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (133) (105) (238) (389) (627) – – – – –
Sales (1,003) – (1,003) – (1,003) (4) – (4) – (4)

End of year 6,093 2,849 8,942 2,939 11,881 9 22 31 519 550

2001 PanCanadian
Beginning of year 2,879 793 3,672 1,132 4,804 9 – 9 42 51
Revisions and improved recovery 193 (123) 70 (194) (124) 1 – 1 – 1
Extensions and discoveries 380 113 493 92 585 – – – – –
Purchase of reserves in place 9 28 37 90 127 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (1) – (1) – (1) – – – – –
Sales (381) – (381) – (381) (3) – (3) – (3)

End of year 3,079 811 3,890 1,120 5,010 7 – 7 42 49

2001 Alberta Energy Company
Beginning of year 2,722 1,162 3,884 1,912 5,796 23 25 48 66 114
Revisions and improved recovery 287 (242) 45 (174) (129) – – – – –
Extensions and discoveries 696 201 897 175 1,072 – – – – –
Purchase of reserves in place 177 116 293 214 507 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (31) (85) (116) (78) (194) (22) (25) (47) (30) (77)
Sales (483) – (483) – (483) (1) – (1) – (1)

End of year 3,368 1,152 4,520 2,049 6,569 – – – 36 36

Conventional Crude Oil
and Natural Gas Liquids (MMbbls) Onshore North America Offshore & International

Proved Proved
Proved Non- Total Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

2002
PCE End of year 2001 277.0 63.4 340.4 129.9 470.3 21.6 – 21.6 162.8 184.4
AEC End of year 2001 142.3 117.4 259.7 155.2 414.9 72.6 161.1 233.7 82.0 315.7

Pro forma End of year 2001 419.3 180.8 600.1 285.1 885.2 94.2 161.1 255.3 244.8 500.1
Revisions and improved recovery (55.4) 69.0 13.6 163.9 177.5 18.1 (69.7) (51.6) (109.5) (161.1)
Extensions and discoveries 45.8 75.1 120.9 120.3 241.2 3.0 130.2 133.2 45.9 179.1
Purchase of reserves in place 13.5 4.4 17.9 17.5 35.4 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (10.6) (11.2) (21.8) (13.1) (34.9) – – – – –
Sales (61.9) – (61.9) – (61.9) (22.7) – (22.7) – (22.7)

End of year 350.7 318.1 668.8 573.7 1,242.5 92.6 221.6 314.2 181.2 495.4

2001 PanCanadian
Beginning of year 297.7 102.6 400.3 197.2 597.5 23.7 5.0 28.7 38.0 66.7
Revisions and improved recovery 5.2 2.9 8.1 1.7 9.8 2.1 – 2.1 (1.3) 0.8
Extensions and discoveries 17.9 2.7 20.6 2.0 22.6 – – – 132.3 132.3
Purchase of reserves in place 0.4 – 0.4 – 0.4 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (6.6) (44.8) (51.4) (71.0) (122.4) – (5.0) (5.0) (6.2) (11.2)
Sales (37.6) – (37.6) – (37.6) (4.2) – (4.2) – (4.2)

End of year 277.0 63.4 340.4 129.9 470.3 21.6 – 21.6 162.8 184.4

2001 Alberta Energy Company
Beginning of year 95.2 137.2 232.4 140.7 373.1 56.6 177.0 233.6 53.5 287.1
Revisions and improved recovery 52.1 (58.5) (6.4) (3.3) (9.7) 20.0 (38.8) (18.8) (14.7) (33.5)
Extensions and discoveries 14.6 38.6 53.2 17.3 70.5 15.0 23.0 38.0 43.2 81.2
Purchase of reserves in place 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.6 1.1 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (0.6) (0.1) (0.7) (0.1) (0.8) (0.1) (0.1) (0.2) – (0.2)
Sales (19.3) – (19.3) – (19.3) (18.9) – (18.9) – (18.9)

End of year 142.3 117.4 259.7 155.2 414.9 72.6 161.1 233.7 82.0 315.7

Supplemental Information 2 0 0 2  A N N U A L  R E P O R T 113

Total Gas

Proved
Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

3,086 811 3,897 1,162 5,059
3,368 1,152 4,520 2,085 6,605

6,454 1,963 8,417 3,247 11,664
(350) 105 (245) (248) (493)
689 668 1,357 507 1,864
449 240 689 341 1,030

(133) (105) (238) (389) (627)
(1,007) – (1,007) – (1,007)

6,102 2,871 8,973 3,458 12,431

2,888 793 3,681 1,174 4,855
194 (123) 71 (194) (123)
380 113 493 92 585

9 28 37 90 127
(1) – (1) – (1)

(384) – (384) – (384)

3,086 811 3,897 1,162 5,059

2,745 1,187 3,932 1,978 5,910
287 (242) 45 (174) (129)
696 201 897 175 1,072
177 116 293 214 507
(53) (110) (163) (108) (271)

(484) – (484) – (484)

3,368 1,152 4,520 2,085 6,605

Total Liquids Total MMBOE

Proved Proved
Proved Non- Total Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

298.6 63.4 362.0 292.7 654.7 813.0 198.5 1,011.5 486.4 1,497.9
214.9 278.5 493.4 237.2 730.6 776.2 470.6 1,246.8 584.6 1,831.4

513.5 341.9 855.4 529.9 1,385.3 1,589.2 669.1 2,258.3 1,071.0 3,329.3
(37.3) (0.7) (38.0) 54.4 16.4 (95.8) 16.6 (79.2) 13.2 (66.0)
48.8 205.3 254.1 166.2 420.3 163.7 316.8 480.5 250.9 731.4
13.5 4.4 17.9 17.5 35.4 88.4 44.5 132.9 74.2 207.1

(10.6) (11.2) (21.8) (13.1) (34.9) (32.7) (28.7) (61.4) (78.0) (139.4)
(84.6) – (84.6) – (84.6) (252.4) – (252.4) – (252.4)

443.3 539.7 983.0 754.9 1,737.9 1,460.4 1,018.3 2,478.7 1,331.3 3,810.0

321.4 107.6 429.0 235.2 664.2 802.8 239.8 1,042.6 431.0 1,473.6
7.3 2.9 10.2 0.4 10.6 39.6 (17.7) 21.9 (28.6) (6.7)

17.9 2.7 20.6 134.3 154.9 81.3 21.5 102.8 146.2 249.0
0.4 – 0.4 – 0.4 2.0 4.7 6.7 15.0 21.7

(6.6) (49.8) (56.4) (77.2) (133.6) (6.7) (49.8) (56.5) (77.2) (133.7)
(41.8) – (41.8) – (41.8) (106.0) – (106.0) – (106.0)

298.6 63.4 362.0 292.7 654.7 813.0 198.5 1,011.5 486.4 1,497.9

151.8 314.2 466.0 194.2 660.2 609.2 512.0 1,121.2 523.9 1,645.1
72.1 (97.3) (25.2) (18.0) (43.2) 120.3 (137.7) (17.4) (47.0) (64.4)
29.6 61.6 91.2 60.5 151.7 145.5 95.3 240.8 89.5 330.3

0.3 0.2 0.5 0.6 1.1 29.7 19.5 49.2 36.3 85.5
(0.7) (0.2) (0.9) (0.1) (1.0) (9.6) (18.5) (28.1) (18.1) (46.2)

(38.2) – (38.2) – (38.2) (118.9) – (118.9) – (118.9)

214.9 278.5 493.4 237.2 730.6 776.2 470.6 1,246.8 584.6 1,831.4

114 E N C A N A  C O R P O R A T I O N

S U P P L E M E N T A L  O I L  A N D  G A S  O P E R A T I N G  S T A T I S T I C S
(unaudited) For the year ended December 31, 2002

Pro forma Reserves by Division (excluding Syncrude) – After Royalties – U.S.
(Constant Price)

Natural Gas (Bcf) Onshore North America Offshore & International

Proved Proved
Proved Non- Total Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

2002
PCE End of year 2001 2,952 788 3,740 1,011 4,751 7 – 7 42 49
AEC End of year 2001 2,721 909 3,630 1,602 5,232 – – – 35 35

Pro forma End of year 2001 5,673 1,697 7,370 2,613 9,983 7 – 7 77 84
Revisions and improved recovery (462) 43 (419) (538) (957) 6 11 17 408 425
Extensions and discoveries 602 558 1,160 410 1,570 – 10 10 23 33
Purchase of reserves in place 362 198 560 279 839 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (114) (88) (202) (324) (526) – – – – –
Sales (833) – (833) – (833) (4) – (4) – (4)

End of year 5,228 2,408 7,636 2,440 10,076 9 21 30 508 538

2001 PanCanadian
Beginning of year 2,782 776 3,558 1,006 4,564 10 – 10 42 52
Revisions and improved recovery 180 (115) 65 (125) (60) – – – – –
Extensions and discoveries 354 107 461 67 528 – – – – –
Purchase of reserves in place 6 20 26 63 89 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (1) – (1) – (1) – – – – –
Sales (369) – (369) – (369) (3) – (3) – (3)

End of year 2,952 788 3,740 1,011 4,751 7 – 7 42 49

2001 Alberta Energy Company
Beginning of year 2,179 893 3,072 1,247 4,319 20 22 42 62 104
Revisions and improved recovery 234 (171) 63 103 166 – – – – –
Extensions and discoveries 565 158 723 131 854 – – – – –
Purchase of reserves in place 147 97 244 181 425 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (26) (68) (94) (60) (154) (19) (22) (41) (27) (68)
Sales (378) – (378) – (378) (1) – (1) – (1)

End of year 2,721 909 3,630 1,602 5,232 – – – 35 35

Conventional Crude Oil
and Natural Gas Liquids (MMbbls) Onshore North America Offshore & International

Proved Proved
Proved Non- Total Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

2002
PCE End of year 2001 253.2 53.0 306.2 109.9 416.1 21.6 – 21.6 162.8 184.4
AEC End of year 2001 128.4 111.8 240.2 136.4 376.6 51.6 116.8 168.4 60.5 228.9

Pro forma End of year 2001 381.6 164.8 546.4 246.3 792.7 73.2 116.8 190.0 223.3 413.3
Revisions and improved recovery (60.6) 45.8 (14.8) 130.9 116.1 9.9 (48.6) (38.7) (97.9) (136.6)
Extensions and discoveries 40.5 64.5 105.0 101.6 206.6 2.4 120.3 122.7 36.5 159.2
Purchase of reserves in place 11.4 3.4 14.8 14.2 29.0 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (9.4) (9.5) (18.9) (10.8) (29.7) – – – – –
Sales (53.6) – (53.6) – (53.6) (16.7) – (16.7) – (16.7)

End of year 309.9 269.0 578.9 482.2 1,061.1 68.8 188.5 257.3 161.9 419.2

2001 PanCanadian
Beginning of year 271.3 93.4 364.7 177.2 541.9 23.7 5.0 28.7 38.0 66.7
Revisions and improved recovery 4.3 2.3 6.6 (3.2) 3.4 2.1 – 2.1 (1.3) 0.8
Extensions and discoveries 14.8 2.2 17.0 1.7 18.7 – – – 132.3 132.3
Purchase of reserves in place – – – – – – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (3.1) (44.9) (48.0) (65.8) (113.8) – (5.0) (5.0) (6.2) (11.2)
Sales (34.1) – (34.1) – (34.1) (4.2) – (4.2) – (4.2)

End of year 253.2 53.0 306.2 109.9 416.1 21.6 – 21.6 162.8 184.4

2001 Alberta Energy Company
Beginning of year 80.0 113.3 193.3 114.6 307.9 40.5 131.3 171.8 39.5 211.3
Revisions and improved recovery 52.1 (38.1) 14.0 6.5 20.5 14.5 (31.6) (17.1) (6.4) (23.5)
Extensions and discoveries 12.9 36.6 49.5 14.9 64.4 10.4 17.1 27.5 27.4 54.9
Purchase of reserves in place 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.5 1.0 – – – – –
Sale of reserves in place (0.5) (0.2) (0.7) (0.1) (0.8) (0.1) – (0.1) – (0.1)
Sales (16.4) – (16.4) – (16.4) (13.7) – (13.7) – (13.7)

End of year 128.4 111.8 240.2 136.4 376.6 51.6 116.8 168.4 60.5 228.9

Supplemental Information 2 0 0 2  A N N U A L  R E P O R T 115

Total Gas

Proved
Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

2,959 788 3,747 1,053 4,800
2,721 909 3,630 1,637 5,267

5,680 1,697 7,377 2,690 10,067
(456) 54 (402) (130) (532)
602 568 1,170 433 1,603
362 198 560 279 839

(114) (88) (202) (324) (526)
(837) – (837) – (837)

5,237 2,429 7,666 2,948 10,614

2,792 776 3,568 1,048 4,616
180 (115) 65 (125) (60)
354 107 461 67 528

6 20 26 63 89
(1) – (1) – (1)

(372) – (372) – (372)

2,959 788 3,747 1,053 4,800

2,199 915 3,114 1,309 4,423
234 (171) 63 103 166
565 158 723 131 854
147 97 244 181 425
(45) (90) (135) (87) (222)

(379) – (379) – (379)

2,721 909 3,630 1,637 5,267

Total Liquids Total MMBOE

Proved Proved
Proved Non- Total Proved Non- Total

Producing Producing Proved Probable Total Producing Producing Proved Probable Total

274.8 53.0 327.8 272.7 600.5 768.0 184.2 952.2 448.2 1,400.4
180.0 228.6 408.6 196.9 605.5 633.4 380.3 1,013.7 469.5 1,483.2

454.8 281.6 736.4 469.6 1,206.0 1,401.4 564.5 1,965.9 917.7 2,883.6
(50.7) (2.8) (53.5) 33.0 (20.5) (126.7) 6.4 (120.3) 11.3 (109.0)
42.9 184.8 227.7 138.1 365.8 143.2 279.5 422.7 210.4 633.1
11.4 3.4 14.8 14.2 29.0 71.7 36.4 108.1 60.9 169.0
(9.4) (9.5) (18.9) (10.8) (29.7) (28.4) (24.3) (52.7) (64.6) (117.3)

(70.3) – (70.3) – (70.3) (209.8) – (209.8) – (209.8)

378.7 457.5 836.2 644.1 1,480.3 1,251.4 862.5 2,113.9 1,135.7 3,249.6

295.0 98.4 393.4 215.2 608.6 760.1 227.9 988.0 389.8 1,377.8
6.4 2.3 8.7 (4.5) 4.2 36.7 (17.1) 19.6 (25.3) (5.7)

14.8 2.2 17.0 134.0 151.0 73.8 20.0 93.8 145.2 239.0
– – – – – 1.0 3.3 4.3 10.5 14.8

(3.1) (49.9) (53.0) (72.0) (125.0) (3.2) (49.9) (53.1) (72.0) (125.1)
(38.3) – (38.3) – (38.3) (100.4) – (100.4) – (100.4)

274.8 53.0 327.8 272.7 600.5 768.0 184.2 952.2 448.2 1,400.4

120.5 244.6 365.1 154.1 519.2 487.0 397.3 884.3 372.1 1,256.4
66.6 (69.7) (3.1) 0.1 (3.0) 105.3 (98.3) 7.0 17.4 24.4
23.3 53.7 77.0 42.3 119.3 117.5 80.1 197.6 64.1 261.7

0.3 0.2 0.5 0.5 1.0 24.8 16.5 41.3 30.6 71.9
(0.6) (0.2) (0.8) (0.1) (0.9) (8.0) (15.3) (23.3) (14.7) (38.0)

(30.1) – (30.1) – (30.1) (93.2) – (93.2) – (93.2)

180.0 228.6 408.6 196.9 605.5 633.4 380.3 1,013.7 469.5 1,483.2

116 E N C A N A  C O R P O R A T I O N

S U P P L E M E N T A L  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
(unaudited) For the year ended December 31, 2002

The Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company are prepared in Canadian dollars. The financial information
presented below shows the U.S. GAAP financial information and has been translated into U.S. dollars for the convenience
of the readers of the Annual Report. The financial information presented below has been translated into U.S. dollars
at a rate of $1 Canadian equals $0.633 U.S., the rate of exchange on December 31, 2002. This translation should